HE0/E B3 ASE 3N

Wall Mounting Bracket
Installation and Setup Guide

P/NO : 3828TUL255E(1002-REV02)
Printed in Korea




HZHO0|P B3] J|27%8 / Wall mounting bracket

EETEREED
Wall mounting bracket

= -

Mo DH2 W] 47| HH THE IMEO EE 40

4-Wall anchor bolt sleeves 4-Washer attaching bolt
for wall mounting

A2HYN
LGV

IH2 AR ALSHHM
26LE3**/5** (M4x16) 474 Installation and Setup Guide
a2 28: (M4X10) 474
4-Fixing screws

26LE3**/5%*: (M4X16)
Other Models: (M4Xx10)




X} 2 / Contents

%22 / First step

4

I

10

OIS 9I5t ZolAlE}

—

Safety Instructions

¥ /Installation

#Z0[y B2pE MxstH
Installing Wall monuting bracket
1. HES 2R
Detach the units
2. HEOl| HMiZF 1™E 2 ZEsthR
Assemble a product with the product fixing bracket
3. MiZ0| 22t BHo|| X AR 7 AFHE MHUSIHIL.
Fix anchors after marking the positions where units are mounted on the wall.
4. S]] B{pi2 HEiS RAkL
Install the wall mounting bracket on the wall
b. H{HE Heflof MEFS ZefsiMe
Assemble a product with the wall mounting bracket.

7|E} / Others

11

11

12

2T S x5l H
Adjusting Tilt Angle

HiZzt ool Az

Adequate installation space from wall
MZETA

Product specification




OIXQ QIot

O|AlY / Safety Instructions

- AL 2SS 2| 2loi 2 &i0 £ NFHAFMR!

- To prevent the accident danger, read this manual and follow the instructions

 FolMEe AT o Feof £7ixz PEsof Yo,

MNZ D RAAES kiR o, Al
2:

I,
A FT ol RS EItS m, Zofst

2kstk

ot Fof o oofi= i3t ZEH L

=

foliLt A0 erlist JESH0| QU= BT

foliLt MIF £40] et JksH0| s 3R

A\ EEBZZ0IM 2I20] wast P27} Yoo Fojslaks |t

% Safety instructions have two kinds of information, and each meaning of it is as blow.

&WARNING The violation of this instruction may cause serious injuries and even death.

/N\NOTES

The violation of this instruction may cause light injuries or damage of the product.

& Take care of danger that may happen under specific condition.

MIZ2| FAIS ?ACIX| Rsk= Rol=
AX[5IA| OHM|2.
- Mx[she Re| LTI} ofslel MZo| Hoix Fate| ol

of 2 == AFHCL.

o >

Do not install this product on the place

where it cannot be supported.
- It may cause the product to fall and could

n| cause injuries.
= A

HIEA| ARZAMO| XJA|0Hl 2k

HZS dRGNIL.

- AlBATA) XIAIE WA Big AP BRE
Mx|2 ols AJsH £ 9 TE Tkee| #2l0]
=l 2ol o)

Install this product followed by

the instruction of the manual.
- Otherwise it may cause serious injuries or
damage of the product.

N >

=]
-
O
-
m
n

x| = HF0l 2L aet SAHS FA

oM.

- HiZ0| Hojx Fetol fiolo| Euch

Do not hang on or impact on this
product.

- It may cause the product to fall and could
cause injuries.

MES dxg MU MXE "IE| =S
xmor M= HISA| AR O|AO| BHH|
EWIR.

- ERpA 5| = FIEo| Hoix Fde

Helo| & 4= AU

Do not install this product by yourself.

Get some help from others.
- It may cause the product to fall and
could cause injuries.




N >

9|
=
b3
r
=
(@)

MAA|0l= BIEA| MY WA E]RE

S0I5I0, Z210| SUCIH S5k WHot

ZE, ME MEoMI2.
- A ME|R| b2 Wl EE, ofME AIZE A
HZe| FAIE XIHsHK| Zaf| odate] ZX7+

st QgL
Before installing, check whether
the material of wall satisfies the
specifications and make sure to
use enclosed
anchors supplied
with the product.

- Otherwise it may
cause safety problem.

MIZ0| &x|E &2 ORHOIM 2|7

7K87| SE MEdHA| OHMIR.
-437|L e|= ols =R, 2, el

Helo| & 4= UFHCH

Do not place a heat source

(radiator or heater) or a humidifier

under the installed product.

- It may cause a fire or could give an electric

shock.

MIE MXIN ZHE|

AL,

- Heimsy} 28l MejolM HES Halg 32
2, sixie] elolo] & 4 ghauch

x
ra
rio
I-.IJ

M
1]

Make sure to unplug before

installing this product.
- Otherwise it may cause a fire or could
give an electric shock.

0| BTA| HIEA| KISE S0
E2l H|E U S22 A=SHHIS.
8| 7 20 NFE A
WEN=

- XFEx| g2 WHoz M350 MR ZRolls

=S| Mx|=|0] otNato] EA7} dhdst S
UFLICE

When drilling use drill and drill bit
specified by the manufacturer.
And the depth of the hole should
satisfy the specifications.

- Otherwise it may
cause safety problem.

HNES 24 0|2/9] AmalSaL}
ZA7| &, ZS0|L =240 0|E
It A= £, 0ot MMO|L S
ZA U= HXIoHX| OHNL.

Do not install this product near a
sprinkler, a sensor, a high
voltage electric line, any power
source or the place where impact
or vibration can affect.

(=]

MZ XA Moz MX|oHK| 2,

HICA| RAE FAUS AS6IMR.

- Fado| fiolo] 2 = AUFHC

Do not install this product

barehanded.
- It may cause injuries.

e

deisisiy / SE%

uonejeisu] / f

siayl0 / 1alc



20| S HX[OL2 S
Installlng Wall mounting bracket

\H‘HHHHH“WH il
\ EIUH“ i )

+ Ui 22PI0 2EE Z0IM 22| AP INR.
+ A8 2RI YR 22Rig E2APIMR.

- Detach the bolt from Wall mounting bracket.
« Detach the Product fixing bracket from Wall mounting bracket.

HE nEE Ha2pd
Product fixing bracket

————— HHE2 =33
@ Wall mounting bracket

Hapsl I8 A3F

Bracket fixing screw



"i'i' S 1148 Baizta guck2
product with the product fixing bracket

HIE DNAE BePls 25301 NEs ATFE 0180101 MiS ZeoNIS.
XAl MIZS XIS 1T gggm U= HIOIZS 05 =M.

« Attach the Product fixing bracket to the product using the fixing screws provided.
Before installing, turn off the power and disconnect from all cables connected.

1 Ell0] =9It BiEf0| HHet ol A5210] o242 FSI=F 510 T2MK.
ofuf A32l0| K| AT Mol F=2{2 M2 F11 1 f{of Fo{of gct

Carefully place the product screen side down on a cushioned surface that will protect the
product and screen from damage.

2 HE 1Y 2238 188 A3F (26LE3** /6% (M4x16), 1 2 2H: (M4x10)) 474Z o]
E3510] MZEL ZEAFHL.
Place the product fixing bracket on the product as shown above.
Install the 4 fixing screws (26LE3**/5**: (M4 X 16),0ther Models: (M4 X 10)) securely, in the back of
the product in the holes provided. Be sure the bracket hooks are at the top side of the product.

e

S

dais isuq /

~
5
(7]
2
D
o
=%
o
=

siayl0 / 1alc




3, A=¢ ,”H BIEE =0 AXIE BAID H YHE UL,
[
) : 10rs after marking the positions where unlts are
1 on the wall

|||I |||’ ” |||I||II|
quHIOI MZ 2 ORIMC| FHE OBINR.
BIXC| MEO| Sl &= 2A2IES, 22 Z92IE, ot A, Oist XIGIM, &
S=cl 051 3 === NS - Al I
P*XHOI TJHD} 20mm Ofote ZREH SS= WHRE 29| AIZ0| JIsaLICH

= =3

_IZJ
l%

=2 [Holl=

I

« MSEZ0F DIS0IR BRIl 2= &XIoHA DIMIS.

The surface that the wall mounting bracket is to be mounted on should be of sufficient strength to
support the weight of the product and speakers typically; concrete, strong/weak natural rock, brick and
hollow block.

Plasterboard is not a sufficiently strong enough material; unless the bolts are anchored into standard
construction type studs capable of supporting the weight of the monitor and speakers.

1\ 2 ™

\—// - 1t
DI RN
Wall mounting braket |

| / Drill

(.] = Ho4 / Wall
\- J

216.5| - 186

/1L

=

N/

140mm 93] / Anchor

e _/

RN

. anchors insertion position

1 T8I Zof =Hof| LE s A7 2| /XIS HHol| ZAISAMIL.

Mark the positions of the anchor holes in the wall as above Fig.

; ) ool FAIE W7 fxlof =& HIE AZE 8mmE AkZ3sl 20| 80mm~100mm O[LHZ THS E2AML.

Drill the hole positions as above Fig. Using an 8mm drill appropriate for the material on the wall,
drill each hole to a depth of 80mm — 100mm.

Go

£ IS HAS 5 THo| S22 WIHE ARG,

= o+o! oo ©

Clean each drilled hole and Insert an anchor supplied into each hole.




HE 0| Bl E EX|0lH

Installing Wall Mounting Bracket 2
ajo

:1!1:‘ f?"“‘""‘ |||||||| Ha g FETIM 2. 2

"""" | il kuH‘luluh' Il mounting bracket on the wall P

~
5
(7}
-
D
o
=
o
=

HH DHE AME0| EE
Washer attaching bolt for wall mounting

siayl0 / 1alc

1 T8 fIx[ol| A HHE BEPE HRoE TAAIF|MK.
Place the wall mounting bracket on the wall using the 4 washers and bolts supplied.

4742 8 1M 4ME20| EEE 22t FHof| 5 HAStMR.
Bolt the washer attaching bolt into each hole.




wiLly o 1
iy
NCCn

7””7"”'!"”5:'iHH'!55: ot HSa 2

OfM| 2.
ole the product with the wall mounting bracket

* T2} Zo| Hoil FAE HHE H2fof H|
ofulf Bh=A] AL of&to] B StMI2. EXIM SHA| =M MiF0| HoiM M|F mtes & F4of flelo| & & UFuUct.

SHMIR.

+ Assemble a product with the wall mounting bracket installed on the wall as shown Fig.
Do not install this product by yourself. Get some help from others. It may cause the product to fall and

could cause injuries.

0]

EE

Wall

10

":0]

.....

1 © HZo| Zate MEZ n™e s2Ee agln) Zo|

7|20iM LIAFE Z2-IAPIE 200 H3 AHMIL.
(ofzh & ¢t 3% @)

® © HES 92 S012H @ 9| Zo|Fof| FHS HF
o 74 % HZoz WxA|F{A OfH2 LH2|AI2.

@ Tilt product fixing bracket assembled with product

as above Fig, and insert screw to the hole.
(Refer to Fig @ in circle as shown)

®, © Hang product on a hook(®) by lifting up product
and put down TV after mounting on the wall.

JFn 2ol MES 2y AIA 1ZAZ §, 1EE A3F
(M4x12) 17HE FHol| SH3 HZsHL.

DHE ASRE APstK| proM 24

ZZA| HZ0| HHE H2B10IM 0|2 & 5 222 Ll
ATRE MLl FHL.

Fix after assembling the product as shown Fig. and
then insert one fixing screw (M4x12) to each of holes.

Entirely fix the screws otherwise loosely fixed
screws may cause the product to fall or seperate
while adjusting angle.




TS T

Adjusting Tilt Angle

o2k

]

) S B e ) ajo

« HZ0/d HeRIE MR &, MIZ SIH2 A= 10°~ O 16° R0 22 &8st &~ QsLCH ~
« 25 AN 22600 2L DX OINIR. KIS Tk A0 210101 = == USLICE =
(7]

- Adjustable angle range is 10°(upside) and 15°(downside) (Tilt angle can be adjusted after installing "U,"
wall mounting bracket.) _c"}"

« Do not adjust Tilt angle with immoderate force. It may cause damage of product or could cause injuries.

nx
i
0%
IE
~
5
o
o
5
=

=]

HZSdt 582 Ho
Adequate installation space from the wall

+ S0/ E2I2 B AR 2 Z2 MB 1 80| Hel= 76mm LI

» Leave 75 mm between the TV screen and the wall.

75mm

11




NSn3
Product specification

HNZY /PRODUCT

E23 / wall Mounting Bracket

Deg / MODEL

RW120

% / Width(mm)

140

£0| / Height(mm)

216.5

210| / Depth(mm)

2 / Weight(kg)

o = AZMEMo| FAIE HE (uC]XR

A QAL|C}

— T-1L MG

rlo

® The specifications shown above may be changed without prior notice for quality
improvement.




£ RS

EE
7

TESEF

=JA"

]

B

Printed in Korea

)
o
>
Ll
=
-
o
=
w
15}
e}
al
|
)
T
0
Nl
e}
™
(@]
=z
-~
o




EE T 2R

.

A I 5 T[] WO A 2 4 {lf] BE £ B S0 ] 7 AT W A
4 ] [ 72 1R A 2 i AR

26LE3**/5** : (M4 X 16)
H AR AT 0 (M4X 10)




F—%
4

ZETER

R

RREHZR

1. 73 BERC I

2. 2 it AL B R ot B P T 7 S AR

3 AEMG I EBUR LR R BN B 2R - LR IR
4. R BT S AL 2 B RIS -

10 SR ALSEEIBEESOR E o

© 0o N o

Hith

N kR
N ST R 2 B 2
12 JEE A FLAE




. ==
ZEIET
BT RGBT SRR - RS IRE o

(ST ARG,  EE AR TR o )
A\ R RS AR b SRR B R o
R T AR 2 - EEIET o

L A DT T ATRES AR fE I o )

A )R A i AR S TN AR 1A E i B R H At

R - o BB A -
- 78 N AR AN iR R o I AT REERI - %5 A BB LTk o AT RERRI
BN B2 o YN
[
5
TR A T 2 B T -
KR - HERAT o
- 75 Al AT HEFELEY g B2 A2 A5 B e - 75 A RE AN R VR o AT REERI
8 o B ABZE o




ZHH » AR H R LI - 55 (I ROE R TR E

A
%
T
e |

FFE R - Sl ELBS 0 3 F 2 o OSSR o
S AT Ay ] o MR A A T 0 2 o T FLR RETEAT & AR ZEK

- BRI REE H K 58 © - BRI REE B K 2 5EE ©

FERESER IS N T » B A A i AR SR AT K
JCE R (R P E) B ar o ERS  mEBARE ~ (TA
s o IR - BOE Al REE B R EE
- 78 ] REEL UK B R B E o

P
=

LRI B AL C A e FREEREM ©
fE A o - A REEEERAG ©

- B AT REEHUK ST o

HE

=



RZEREHER

G )

- PEBEF SOALE] F IER AR
< EBERR ST ZRE] T Al S R SR

SR [E] R WA



mmsanasanas )
G

« (S PP PR O [ e R A i A BB PR [ SOR e B Bl b | o &
LR HT o FHCR P FEIR - MR T R AR o

HE

1 ANOHBREE fh iR T SR PR R L DU AR RS2 A o

2 7 2 ot S5 P [ o SRR E A b A L T TS o
FEZE AT YRR FLES 1 4 (8 [EE iR 4R (MAX25) AR [E 352X o
TR SRR ) (O R 2 At T ©




- A B BER SO AR T » B B2 J DASC R i AR WA B~ A i
BEMT R IE R e ~ RIROH (/5575) ~ BETRIZE DA
AT EPARORE TR G T )RS FEE A B N B AR [Ef ) P R R A ] A A A A S A Y R

W b AR DB URSAIHIN B & o
1
. \ 110mm ~— "
& e Y
EEH S
2165 | - 186

mm

©
g

140mm

o ERE R AGE

[ WA

1 FEE 1 _E AT H e AR LAY AL & - A0 &R o

2 R BB - W EE TR o MRS S E R 8 /A I E T i
FL oo SEFLGERE 2 80 A EEZE 100 A% o

3 IR ER AT AR S - PRI RS BB I B ] 2 iR A A gL




RZEREHIZR

F—

BEHEN R P S B A 1

=

- J

HE

1 {5 PP BRT P 4 8 SA R AR - R B P SR ARG I

D R R AL -




10

o JRFIE i A AR B b B S AL - A T e
i )M H BN © wEE R AR B o
je AT REIE S iR 0 W] RERII RN B2

.

@ I it A S 2 ot R R S S AR - o
FESORBER AR - A1 EE TR - 28R
PR A T A BRAR L
(7525 Bl Y iE ©)

®© IFEmmIE - #HEH A L (9) » ZEE]

i 1 _E A BV RTTBCT B AR o

AR S S R T LAREE - WlE P 0 1R
T — A A L A el A — 18] ] 2 MR AR
(M4x12) o

TERHERYG - AERAER - BHAR
MO EEEHNEMmEZNEE -




SRR AE

TR A 107 (FILE) AT 15° () (ZCESBe S 2% » [yl R

ﬂﬁﬁ) J

< B TS B A B o R B R 2 R (5 o |
S
i
i

ERSEER T ENRRKZERE

- (S PRI R AP Ry - S AN B AR e i Z R ETH Y 75 LAY ZE[H]

11




EmiRE

o
Hlglg|S|e|8
% =~ |s8|" |3

W E|E|
A RS
I S O
O I S O I

ST -

DAEBRUR BRI T RES I it B 2 H AT B BT

12



	English         /          한국어 
	繁體中文
	Home



